OFFICER DECISION SHEET

Date of Executive	28 January 2021	
Title of Report	Domestic Abuse Services	
Decision	 authority be delegated to the Director of Place and Growth, in consultation with the Executive Member for Neighbourhood and Communities, to award the contract(s) to the successful bidder(s) following completion of the evaluation process; 	

Subject	Provision of Domestic Abuse Support Services
Actual Decision Made	Award a competitively tendered contract of value over £500,000 to Cranstoun Services Ltd
Date of Decision	30 th April 2021
Decision made by: Officer name and contact details	Simon Price Assistant Director for Housing
Key or non key decision	Key Decision
Executive Member and Director	Bill Soane Executive Member for Neighbourhoods and Communities Steve Moore Director of Place and Growth
Reasons for Decision	New contract award following competitive procurement and tendering process and expiry of the existing contract.
Alternative Options considered and rejected at the time decision was made	N/A
Any conflict of interest declared by any Exec Member who was consulted when the decision was made	None
Any dispensation granted by the Head of Paid Service in respect of any declared conflict of interest	None
Any Wards affected	None
Executive Member signature (only required if item was delegated, by the Executive, to Director in	Allally

consultation with Executive Member)	
Director signature	Acris Q

Once completed information should be uploaded to the Council's Website via Modern.Gov